01-08-2001



Form PTO 1595		Docket No. <u>AURO1290-2</u> (08366/036002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents 10157	4400 me atmened original	documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): a. Gregor Zlokarnik; b. Paul Negulescu; c. Tom Knapp; d. Tim Rink; e. Roger Y. Tsien Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Name: Aurora Bioscience	Name and address of receiving Party(ies) me: _Aurora Biosciences Corporation ernal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:11010 City: _San Diego Additional name(s) & addre YesX No:w	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92121</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/120,516 Additional numbers a	the execution date of the applicable B. Patent No.(s) tached? YesX_ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1	tions and patents involved: 1			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa A. Haile, Esq. GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP Street Address City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X : Enclosed Authorized to cha	\$ 40.00 rge the recordation fee or to deposit account.			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Lisa A. Haile Name of Person Signing Registration No. 38,347 Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	2. Haile Signature	attached copy is a true copy 12/13/06 Date			
01/05/2001 MTHAI1 00000100 09120516					

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 07257/054002 Auro 010.01us

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case	No. <u>98</u>	3-324-2						
For good	and val	uable consid	eration, the receipt	of which	is hereby ac	knowledged, A	SSIGNOR(S),	
1. <u>Grego</u>	or Zloka	arni <u>k</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2. Paul	Negules	scu						
3. <u>Tom K</u>	(napp_							
4. <u>Tim R</u>	tink _							
having a legal rep territori entitled:	place or presentation possible	of business t atives of the sessions and AGENTS FOR F	ransfers to ASSIGNEE ocated at 11010 Torm ASSIGNEE all of its in all foreign count LUORESCENCE ASSAYS	reyana Roa Fright, t	ad, San Diego, title and inte	: CA, and the Prest for the C	successors, as United States	signs and and its
(a) _	_	U.S. patent above named	application execute persons as inventor	d on		, entitled a	as above and l	isting the
(b)	<u>x</u>	U.S. patent	application serial	no. <u>[no</u>	ot yet assigne	<u>d]</u> , filed (on <u>July</u>	21, 1998
(c)		U.S. Patent	No.:		issued		·	
all Lette	ers Pate , conti Letters	ent to be obt	ereof in a foreign of tained for said inver art, extension or suf all rights under all	ntion by 1 ostitute 1	the above appl thereof, and a	lication or in any reissue, r	any continuat reexamination o	ilon, or extension
ASSIGNOR entered	<u>(S)</u> her into wh	eby covenants ich would co	s that no assignment nflict with this ass	, sale, as ignment;	greement or e	ncumbrance has	been or will	be made or
facts and and acces relating papers, applicat desirable execution	d docum ssible theret instrum ion, sa e to ca n of th	ents relating to ASSIGNOR of to and will pents or afficial and invention	ts that ASSIGNEE wilg to said invention and will testify as romptly execute and davits required to a and said Letters Papurposes thereof. At to insert into thi known.	and said into the said into th	Letters Paten me in any into o ASSIGNEE or obtain, main said equivale y of record i	t and legal eq erference, lit its legal rep tain, issue or nts thereof wh s authorized a	quivalents as a rigation, or pro- presentative and renforce said nich may be ne- and requested!	may be known roceeding ny and all cessary or by the
AND the Dunited S Californ	tates a	OR(S) request and any reiss	s the Commissioner o we or extension ther	f Patents eof to th	and Trademar e ASSIGNEE, T	ks to issue sa he Regents of	aid Letters Pa the Universit	tent of the y of
executed	this				Signature o	f Inventor(s)	$\alpha \Omega \Omega$	
20 d	lay of _	Angur	, 199_8		Gregor Zlok	gr H		
STATE OF	·	Californi	a >		, ,			
	•	San Diego						
to me on instrume	n the ba ent, and signati	asis of satis d acknowledge ure on the in	ifornia, personally factory evidence to d to me that he/she nstrument the person	be the pe	erson whose na the same in h	me is subscrii is/her author	bed to the wit ized capacity,	hin and that by
Witness	my han	d and officia	al seal		.)			JUDITH K. COX Comm. # 1100657
<u>20</u> c	day of	Augus	st, 199 <u>_8</u>		All	cht Co	No.	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires June 13, 200

Revised: May 21, 1993 (391asnuc.mrg)

63923.LJ1

instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

3 day of August , 199 8

Revised: May 21, 1993 (391asnuc.mrg)

JUDITH K. COX
Comm. # 1100657
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires June 13, 2000

Docket No. 07257/054002

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Roger Tsien, of La Jolla, CA; hereby assign to Aurora Biosciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11010 Torreyana Road, San Diego, CA 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled PHOTON REDUCING AGENTS FOR FLUORESCENCE ASSAYS, filed July 21, 1998 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/120,516, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Diego, California
his $\sqrt{3}$ day of $\frac{April}{1999}$
Rose Lis
First Middle Initial Last
STATE OF California:
COUNTY OF San Diego:
Before me this 13 day of April 1929, personally appeared Roser Tsien known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Pamela F. Hill Notary Public
My Commission Expires: November 15, 2002

[Notary's Seal Here]



RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0617